TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN May 13, 2010

JOINT MEETING WITH TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AGENDA MAY 13, 2010, 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. SALUTE TO THE FLAG

3. PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW

STATEMENT: Pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, adequate notice of this meeting was properly provided by sending copies of the Notice of Meeting to two newspapers, The Press of Atlantic City and the Asbury Park Press. The Notice was posted at the office of the Township Clerk and on the bulletin board in the Administration Building.

4. ROLL CALL OF OFFICIALS PRESENT: TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COMMITTEE MEMBERS: MAYOR JOSEPH LACHAWIEC DEPUTY MAYOR TREDY COMMITTEEWOMAN WETTER

5. TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS:

RITA SWEENY, BOARD PRESIDENT JOSEPH TOMCZUK, VICE PRESIDENT MICHAEL CORT ANNETTE STRIDE JACQUELINE VON SCHMIDT

6. OPENING STATEMENT BY MAYOR JOSEPH LACHAWIEC

7. DISCUSSION OF DEFEATED SCHOOL BUDGET AMENDMENTS

MOTION TO OPEN FOR PUBLIC COMMENT: SECOND:

MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENT: SECOND:

8. **RESOLUTION 2010-199**

RESOLUTION TO OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION CERTIFYING GENERAL FUND TAX LEVY

 MOTION TO ADOPT RESOLUTION:
 SECOND:

 ROLL CALL:
 WETTER _____
 TREDY _____
 LACHAWIEC _____

9. MOTION TO ADJOURN: SECOND: